UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
LG ELECTRONICS INC. and LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC., Petitioners
v.
IMAGE PROCESSING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
Patent Owner
Case No. IPR2023-00104
Patent No. 6,959,293

PETITIONERS LG ELECTRONICS INC. AND LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioners LG Electronics Inc. and LG Electronics, USA, Inc., hereby appoint the following attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 6,959,293.

PETITIONERS' LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL		
Lead Counsel	Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 430-6000 E-Mail: bhaber@omm.com	
First Back-Up Counsel	Clarence Rowland (Reg. No. 73,775) O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 430-6000 E-Mail: crowland@omm.com	
Additional Back-Up Counsel	William M. Fink (Reg. No. 72,332) O'Melveny & Myers LLP 1625 I Street NW Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: (202) 383-5300 E-Mail: tfink@omm.com	

For LG Electronics Inc. and LG Electronics USA, Inc.

SungJun Park,

Intellectual Property Center

Date: Aug. 11, 2022.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e) and §42.105 that on October 25, 2022, a true and correct copy of this Power of Attorney was served via express mail on the Patent Owner at the below correspondence address of record:

Byrne Poh LLP/IPT 400 Rella Blvd. Ste. 165, #106 Suffern, NY 10901

A courtesy copy was sent to the below counsel via electronic mail.

Michael Daley Karson (<u>mkarson@winstead.com</u>)
Phillip Brett Philbin (<u>pphilbin@winstead.com</u>)
Sarah Shawn Williamson (<u>swilliamson@winstead.com</u>)
Jamie H. McDole (<u>mcdole@winstead.com</u>)
Winstead PC – Dallas
2728 N. Hardwood Street, Suite 500
Dallas, TX 75201

Dated: October 25, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Clarence A. Rowland

(Reg. No. 73,775)

Email: crowland@omm.com

O'Melveny & Myers LLP

400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Telephone: (213) 430-6000

Attorney for Petitioner

